AGENDA Special Meeting VILLAGE OF PLEASANT PRAIRIE PLEASANT PRAIRIE VILLAGE BOARD PLEASANT PRAIRIE WATER UTILITY PLEASANT PRAIRIE SEWER UTILITY Village Hall Auditorium 9915 – 39th Avenue Pleasant Prairie, WI April 16, 2018 5:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Enter into Executive Session
 - A. Pursuant to Section 19.85(1) (e) for deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session.
 - B. Pursuant to Section 19.85(1)(c) to consider employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility relating to the Village Administrator position.
- 4. Return to Open Session and Adjournment

The Village Hall is handicapped accessible. If you have other special needs, please contact the Village Clerk, $9915 - 39^{th}$ Avenue, Pleasant Prairie, WI (262) 694-1400